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“Florida is changing. Our economics, our demographics and 
our politics are all changing and these changes are both 
opportunities and challenges.”

Mark Wilson
President & CEO, Florida Chamber of Commerce 



Highest participating local Chamber!
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Heather, Thank you for your Partnership
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CONGRATULATIONS!
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History in Economic Development



Florida At-A-Glance

• Florida’s Economy $1.15 Trillion GDP (15th)

• 22 Million Residents

− 3rd / 26M By 2030 / More Than 800/Day

• 86.7 Million Visitors In 2020 (+50M by 2030)

• Pre-Pandemic, Florida Created More Than 1 

Out of Every 11 New U.S. Jobs since 2015

www.TheFloridaScorecard.org
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Then vs. Now



The Florida 2030 Blueprint: Uniting Businesses For Good

17th

39 Goals

www.Florida2030.org

• +4 Million

• +2 Million

• +50 Million

• +3 Million

to 10th

15th



Six Pillars Are Uniting Business For Good

“We must plan better for the next 5 million Floridians than we did for the last 5 million”



39 Goals to Create Economic Opportunity in Every Zip Code



Population Change:  2010-2020

Florida:  15.6%

U.S.:  6.7%

Top Growth:

1. Orange   283,952

2. Hillsborough 230,536

3. Miami-Dade  205,332

4. Broward 196,309

5. Palm Beach 172,057

6. Lee 142,068

7. Duval 131,304

8. Polk 122,951

9. Osceola 119,971

10.Pasco 97,194

Top Growth Rate:

1. Osceola  44.7%

2. St. Johns 43.9%

3. Sumter 38.9%

4. Walton 36.8%

5. Lake 29.3%

6. Orange 24.8%

7. Santa Rosa 24.2%

8. Manatee 23.8%

9. Nassau 23.2%

10.Lee 23.0%

Data Source:  U.S. Census Bureau

17 Florida counties lost population

Florida’s Demographics 
Are Changing

Top Number:  Estimated Increase
Bottom Number:  Percent

Sarasota:
16 in population growth  54,558    
21 in growth rate              14.4%



5,169,012
(35.79%)

5,303,254
(36.72%)

3,969,603
(27.49%)

Republican Democrat

NPA/Other

Total: 14,441,869

Florida Voter Registration –
2020 General Election

5,150,598
(35.68%)

5,204,559
(36.06%)

4,079,826
(28.26%)

Republican Democrat

NPA/Other

Florida Voter Registration –
as of July 31, 2021

Total: 14,434,983

Dem 

+134,242

Dem 

+53,961

Florida Politics Are Changing
Florida Hits 14 Million Registered Voters

Newly Registered Voters –
July 2021

19,775
(36.69%)

11,962
(22.20%)

22,158
(41.11%)

Republican Democrat
NPA/Other

Total: 53,895



Total: 340,092

Sarasota Registration  
(2020 General Election)

Sarasota Registration  
(as of July 31, 2021)

Total: 353,077

Rep 

+38,624
Rep 

+42,502

New Sarasota Registration  
(July 2021)

986
(49.10%)

363
(18.08%)

659
(32.82%)

Republican Democrat NPA/Other

Total: 2,008

Rep 

+327

144,775
(42.57%)

106,151
(31.21%)

89,166
(26.22%)

Republican Democrat NPA/Other

149,743
(42.41%)

107,241
(30.37%)

96,093
(27.22%)

Republican Democrat NPA/Other

Florida Politics Are Changing



Recruiting Better Candidates   

Sarasota County has 16+ local elections in 2021-2022 

2021 Local Races:

• 2 Venice City Commission Seats

2022 Local Races:

• 2 County Commission Seats

• 3 School Board Seats

• 9 City Seats
• Longboat Key, North Point, Sarasota & Venice

To learn about running for office or to a host a local candidate school
– Contact Andrew Wiggins | awiggins@flchamber.com

www.FIPL.org

mailto:awiggins@flchamber.com




Talent Matters:  TheFloridaScorecard.org
Florida Sarasota

Florida Sarasota

Florida Sarasota



Sarasota County public 
elementary schools each have 
between 1 and 73 kids not 
reading at grade level.

Visit 
www.flchamber.com/floridagapmap to 
see how many kids at your area school 
are not reading at grade level.

http://www.flchamber.com/floridagapmap


Creating Quality Jobs by Diversifying Florida’s Economy

Goal: Rural county 

share of Florida 

gross domestic 

product doubles

Goal: #1 state for 

overseas visitors

2019 2020



Creating Quality Jobs by Diversifying Florida’s Economy

Goal: Top quartile 

most diversified 

state economy

Goal: Top 5 

state for 

manufacturing 

jobs

Florida Sarasota



Preparing Florida’s Infrastructure for 
Smart Growth and Development

Goal: 100% of Florida 

residents have access 

to high-speed 

communications 

connectivity

Goal: World’s most 

capable spaceport; top 

tier airports, seaports, and 

surface transportation 

hubs in U.S.

2019 2020

Florida Sarasota



Preparing Florida’s Infrastructure for 
Smart Growth and Development

Goal: Diverse, 

attainable housing to 

meet future demand

Goal: All major population 

and economic centers 

connected to regional, 

national, and global markets 

by high-capacity corridors



Building the Perfect Climate for Business

Goal: #1 jobs tax 

climate in the nation

Goal: Legal climate 

improves to top 

quartile in the nation



Building the Perfect Climate for Business

State Lawsuit Climate Report

#44

2015

#46
2017

#46

2019



Making Government and Civics More Efficient and Effective

Goal: Doubling 

the rate of 

Floridians who 

volunteer and 

participate in 

civic and public 

service



Making Government and Civics More Efficient and Effective



Championing Florida’s Quality of Life

Goal: < 10% of 

Florida children live in 

poverty and 100% 

have a pathway out

Goal: < 10% of 

Florida residents live 

in housing-cost 

burdened households

Florida 

Prosperity 

Project

Florida Sarasota

Florida Sarasota



The Florida Gap Map



www.FLChamber.com/F3
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